ments for entry into Canada and it is not desirable that there should 
be any mass immigration of enemy aliens to Canada, category C or 
otherwise, under present conditions, nor is there any reason why 
these persons should be given a temporary refuge in Canada, which 
is not available to the hundred to British subjects in England.102

The mentality which pervaded the newspapers was the same one that 

determined the actions of the government and the military. While the 
facts of Nazi persecutions were pressed upon these authorities by the in- 
ternees and the Canadian Jewish Congress, they were not to be moved.